
Tender No.
Tender Date

:
:

GOD2609L17/3L
29.09.2016

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

:
:

03.11.2016 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
03.11.2016 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)

Tender issued to following parties only:

 Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country

1  200961 MORRIS BALFOUR & CO. KOLKATA

2  201555 JAINSON & JAINSONS GUWAHATI

3  201818 UNITED COMMERCIAL STORES. GUWAHATI

4  205681 SAPAN KUMAR NAG MADARIHAT

5  205682 DINDAYAL RATHI BIRPARA

6  205683 TARA CHAND AGARWALLA MADARIHAT

7  205701 C. R. ROY & SONS SILIGURI

8  205703 RASID ALAM SONAPUR

9  206044 STRUCTURAL & MANUFACTURING GUWAHATI

10  207487 MONO ENTERPRISES GUWAHATI

11  207488 ASSAM INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION GUWAHATI

12  210047 JAMESON & MAGRUDAR CO. (P) LTD. KOLKATA



OIL INDIA LIMITED Fax-91 0361 2643686
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) Email-oilmatpl@oilindia.in
Udyan Vihar, Narengi, Guwahati, 

Assam

Tender No. & Date :GOD2609L17/3L 29.09.2016

Bid Security Amount : INR          0.00 OR   USD          0.00 

Bidding Type :

(or equivalent Amount in any currency)

Single Bid (Composite Bid)

Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On

Performance Guarantee

:
:

:

03.11.2016 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
03.11.2016 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)

Not Applicable

OIL INDIA LIMITED invites Limited tenders for items detailed below:

 Item No./
 Mat. Code

 Material Description  Quantity  UOM

10
 99030701

SAUSAGE  MESH ( DOUBLE KNOT )
Square mesh netting

Specification :

Material  :  G.I.wire of 4.064 mm ( 8 gauge) dia
Mesh size :  125 mm X 125 mm
Width     :  4.876 mtrs (Minimum).
Length    :  15.24 mtrs (Minimum).
 

50  ROL

Special Notes : 1.  INSPECTION: The Sausage Mesh (Double Knot) will be inspected by the OIL representative
at manufacturer's site before dispatch of material. Bidder must intimate well in advance at least 2
weeks in advance regarding readiness of materials. Pre despatch inspection charge if any shall
be quoted separately which will be considered for bid evaluation. Bidder must take note of the
same.

2.    25 Rolls to be delivered at Oil India Limited, Pump Station No.7, Madarihat,P.O. Madarihat,
Dist.: Jalpaiguri,West Bengal Pin-735 220, remaining 25 Rolls to be delivered at Oil India
Limited,Pump Station No.6, Bongaigaon,P.O. Bongaigaon-BOC Gate, Dist.: Bongaigaon
(Assam), Pin-783 380

3.  Bidders other than OEM, must submit valid authorized  dealership/authorization certificate
from OEM alongwith   their offer.

4.  To  evaluate  the  inter-se  ranking  of  the  offers,  Assam  Entry  Tax  on  purchase  value
will  be  loaded  as  per  prevailing  government  of  Assam  Guidelines  as  applicable  on  bid
closing  date.  Bidders  may  check  this  With  the  appropriate  authority,  while  submitting  their
bids.

5.  Bidder should quote transportation charges on actual separately if not included in basic price.
Transportation charges has to be quoted for transportation by mode as below :-

Page : 1 / 2



i)  For  consignments weighing around 100 Kgs, Actual transportation charge to be quoted for
transportation by courier service (Air/Road).

ii) For consignment weighing more than the weight mentioned in Sl.No.(i), actual transportation
cost shall be quoted for transportation by Road transport.

6.   Any  sum  of  money  due  and  payable  to  the  contractor (including Security Deposit
refundable to them)  under  this  or any  other  contract  may  be  appropriated by Oil  India
Limited  and set  off against  any  claim  of  Oil  India  Limited (or  such  other person or person
contracting  through  Oil  India  Limited)  for  payment  of  a  sum  of  money  arising out  of  this
contract  or  under  any  other  contract made  by  the  contractor  with  Oil  India  Limited  (or
such  other  person  or  persons  contracting  though  Oil  India  Limited).

7.  Any statutory variation (increase / decrease )in the rate of excise duty / sales tax/Customs
Duty or any statutory levy after the closing date of tenders / revised priced bid, as the case may
be, but within the contractual delivery /completion period will be to the account of OIL subject to
documentary evidence. However, any increase in excise duty /sales tax / Customs Duty or any
statutory levy after the expiry of the scheduled date of delivery shall be to the supplier's account.

8.  Bidder must keep their offer valid for minimum 60 days from Date of Bid Closing failing which
their offer will be straightaway rejected.

9.  Delivery should be within 60 days from issue of Purchase Order. However bidder to quote
their best delivery period. Bidder quoting delivery period more than 60 days shall be rejected.

10.  Annexure-I is not enclosed separately. Please refer to General Terms and Conditions for
Indigenous Tenders (Pipeline Sphere), Annexure-I, in www.oil-india.com under National / Limited
Tenders. Tender will be governed by the same.

11.  Please confirm acceptance of NIT payment terms .

12.  Terms  and  conditions  applicable to this tender is enclosed vide Annexure  II  to  VI.

Page : 2 / 2


